UCC FINANCING STATEMENT				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC PO BOX 870 MOBILE, AL 36602-3226				
		THE ABOVE SDACE	IS EOD EILING OFFICE I	ISE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1 name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here all of the land of the		bbreviate any part of the Debto		Individual Debtor's
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME HAGEDORN	FIRST PERSONAL NAME SHAWN	ADDITIONA	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS 109 INDIANCREEK DR	CITY PELHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35124	COUNTRY
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2 name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONA	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME ALABAMA POWER COMPANY	ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only o	ne Secured Party name (3a or	3b)	
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONA	AL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS 1200 6 TH AVE N	BIRMINGHAM	STATE	POSTAL CODE 35203	COUNTRY
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following of HVAC Conversion, Dual Fuel System, BOSCH CASE System, TRANE FURNACE, S9B1B060M4PSCA, 22: M20G, 399A-139-001669-8733952437, Bosch \$18569.00	ED COIL,BMAC3036BNTD,399A-138	•	•	•
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is	hold in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instr	uctions) Doing administe	ered by a Decedent's Person	al Representative
6a. Check <u>only</u> if applicable and check <u>only</u> one box: Description Description Description Description	insaction		pplicable and check <u>only</u> one	
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Less		eller/Buyer		

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM					
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS					
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statement; if line 1b was left blank					
because Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here					
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME OR HAGEDORN					
FIRST PERSONAL NAME SHAWN					
ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS	FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY				
10. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor name or Debtor name that did not fit in line 1b or 2b of the Financing Statement (For do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the mailing address in line 10c					
10a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
10b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					
OR INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME					
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX				
10c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL CITY 35124	COUNTRY				
11. ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGNOR SECURED PARTY'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> name (11a or 11	b)				
11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/II	NITIAL (C) Telleely				
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/II	INITIAL(S) SUFFIX				
11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY STATE POSTAL C	COUNTRY				
12. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):					
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable) 14. This FINANCING STATEMENT: Covers timber to be cut Covers as-extracted collaboration.	ateral is filed as a fixture filing				
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16 16. Description of real estate:					
038.000 ; Legal: See Attached Deed; Owners: SHA					
17. MISCELLANEOUS:					

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

This Instrument prepared by: Michael Galloway 300 Office Park Drive, Suite 310 Birmingham, AL 35223 SEND TAX NOTICE TO:
Shawn A. Hagedorn and Catherine A.
Hagedom
109 Indian Creek Drive
Pelham, AL 35124

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA }
SHELBY COUNTY }

20190913000337590 09/13/2019 01:39:20 PM DEEDS 1/3

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Thirty-Eight Thousand And No/100 Dollars (\$238,000.00) paid by the grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, David Marsh and Sara Marsh a married couple (hereinafter grantor, whether one or more), do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Shawn A. Hagedorn and Catherine A. Hagedorn (hereinafter Grantees), as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, all of my/our right, title and interest in the following described real estate, situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Lot 5, according to the survey of Indiancreek Phase II, Sector II, as recorded in Map Book 14, Page 89, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to current taxes, all matters of public record, including, but not limited to easements, restrictions of record, and other matters which may be viewed by observation.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Grantees as joint tenants, with rights of survivorship, their heirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance that (unless the joint tenancy created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in common.

Grantor does, for Grantor and for Grantor's heirs, executors and administrators covenant with the said Grantees as joint tenants, with rights of survivorship, their heirs executors and administrators, that Grantor is lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that it is free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that Grantor has a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that Grantor will and Grantor's heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, and their heirs, executors and administrators forever, against the lawful claims of all persons.

20190913000337590 09/13/2019 01:39:20 PM DEEDS 2/3

David Marsh
Sara Marsh

STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that David Marsh and Sara Marsh whose name(s) is(are) signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is(are) known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Siven upder my hand and official sea/official day of the contents of the conveyance day of the contents of the conveyance he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Siver under my hand after official scaron his 15

Notary Public My commission expires:

My Commission Expires: June 17, 2021

FILE NO.: TS-1901516



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
12/04/2023 10:45:45 AM
\$72.90 MOLLY
20231204000348930

alli 5. Beyl

20190913000337590 09/13/2019 01:39:20 PM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form
This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	David Marsh	Grantee's Name		A. Hagedorn and Catherine A.		
Mailing Address	109 Indian Creek Drive Pelham, AL 35124	Mailing Address	109 Ind	Hagedorn 109 Indian Creek Drive Pelham, AL 35124		
Property Address	109 Indian Creek Drive Pelham, AL 35124	Date of Sale Total Purchase Price or Actual Value or		September 13, 2019 \$238,000.00 \$		
		Assessor's Marke	et Value	<u>\$</u>		
The purchase prio (check one) (Rec Bill of Sale Sales Contra X Closing State		m can be verified interest of the can be verified in the can be verified.	n the fo	llowing documentary evidence:		
If the conveyance document presented for recordation contains all of the required information referenced above, the filing of this form is not required.						
	lnstr	uctions				
Grantor's name a	nd mailing address - David Marsh, 109	Indian Creek Drive	e, Pelha	m, AL 35124.		
Grantee's name a Pelham, AL 35124	nd mailing address - Shawn A. Haged 4.	om and Catherine	A. Hage	dom, 109 Indian Creek Drive,		
Property address	- 109 Indian Creek Drive, Pelham, AL	35124				
Date of Sale - Sep	otember 13, 2019.					
	ice - The total amount paid for the pure instrument offered for record.	chase of the proper	ty, both	real and personal, being		
conveyed by the i	the property is not being sold, the transtrument offered for record. This massessor's current market value.	rue value of the pray be evidenced by	roperty, y an app	both real and personal, being praisal conducted by a licensed		
current use valuat	vided and the value must be determition, of the property as determined by erty tax purposes with be used and the s).	the local official ch	narged v	vith the responsibility of valuing		
accurate. I furthe	est of my knowledge and belief that or understand that any false statement on <u>Code of Alabama 1975</u> & 40-22-1 (h	ts claimed on this f	ontained form ma	in this document is true and y result in the imposition of the		
Date: September	13, 2019					
		Sign	Agen	it		



Filed and Recorded
Official Public Records
Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County
Clerk
Shelby County, AL
09/13/2019 01:39:20 PM TS-1901516
\$266.00 CATHY

20190913000337590

